

ERIK NASARENKO District Attorney

NEWS RELEASE

www.vcdistrictattorney.com

Twitter: <u>@VenturaDAOffice</u> Facebook: <u>@VCDAoffice</u> Instagram: <u>@VCDAoffice</u>

Approved:

Release No.:

LOL

21-100

Contact: Kelly Muklevicz

Title: Supervising Victim Advocate Date: Friday, September 17, 2021

Telephone: (805) 826-5058

Email: Kelly.Muklevicz@Ventura.org

Fourth Anniversary Observance of the Las Vegas Route 91 Harvest Festival Shooting

VENTURA, California – District Attorney Erik Nasarenko announced today that October 1, 2021, marks the fourth anniversary of the Las Vegas Route 91 Harvest Festival shooting.

Approximately 65 percent of the more than 24,000 attendees of the 2017 Las Vegas Route 91 Harvest Festival were from California, with the majority residing in Southern California.

The Ventura County District Attorney's Office and the Ventura County Family Justice Center are partnering with the California Victim Compensation Board and Give an Hour®, a national nonprofit that specializes in mental health and emotional wellness, to provide long-term NO COST support services to victims and families residing in Southern California through *So Cal Route 91 Heals*.

On Friday, October 1, 2021, survivors, and community members are invited to join locally from 7:00 a.m. - 9:30 a.m., for a live-streamed viewing of the Sunrise Remembrance Ceremony from Las Vegas. Additionally, survivors and community members are invited to connect with peers, create messages of hope through art, and honor the lives taken with a moment of silence and reading of their names at the Conejo Creek Park North Lakeside Pavilion in Thousand Oaks from 2:00 p.m.- 6:00 p.m.

Funding for *So Cal Route 91 Heals* is provided by a federal grant from the Antiterrorism and Emergency Assistance Program in the federal Office for Victims of Crime awarded to the

California Victim Compensation Board. The Ventura County District Attorney's Office is a subrecipient of the grant.

For more information on all memorial events, registration links and available services please visit www.giveanhour.org/route91.

###

The Ventura County District Attorney's Office is the public prosecutor for the county's 850,000 residents. The office employs approximately 290 employees including attorneys, investigators, victim advocates, and professional support staff who strive to seek justice, ensure public safety, and protect the rights of crime victims.